

SENATE OF POZNAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY 2024-2028 term

Resolution No. 29/2024-2028 of the Senate of Poznan University of Technology of 18 December 2024

on specifying the number of hours of classes conducted using remote learning methods and techniques in postgraduate studies at Poznan University of Technology

Pursuant to Article 160 of the Act of 20 July 2018 – Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2024, item 1571), in connection with Resolution No. 13/2024–2028 of the Senate of Poznan University of Technology of 27 November 2024 on the approval of the template for the postgraduate diploma certificate, the Senate of Poznan University of Technology **adapts** the postgraduate curricula of studies commencing in the 2024/2025 academic year, as listed in the Annex, to the requirements set out in the Regulation of the Minister of Science of 18 July 2024 amending the regulation on documents issued in connection with the course or completion of postgraduate studies and specialist training.

The resolution shall enter into force on the day of its adoption.

The original signed by

Rector
of Poznan University of Technology

Professor Teofil Jesionowski, Ph.D., D.Sc.